Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.Per(AI)B(15)-3/2019 Dated Shimla-2, the

th 04 August, 2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the following officers of **Indian Administrative Service (IAS) of Himachal Pradesh cadre** shall retire from the Government service in the year 2023, in the afternoon of the dates as shown against each, on attaining the age of superannuation:-

Sr.	Name of the officer	Date of retirement
No.	S/Shri	31/07/2023
1.	Ram Subhag Singh, IAS (HP:1987)	31/0//2023
	Principal Advisor (Administrative Reforms) to	
	the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla	21 /00 /2022
2.	Akshay Sood, IAS (HP:2002)	31/08/2023
	Secretary(Finance, Planning, Economics &	
	Statistics, Labour & Employment) to the	
	Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla,	
	Divisional Commissioner, Kangra Division,	
	Kangra at Dharamshala and Chairman,	
	Appellate Tax Tribunal, Dharamshala	24 /24 /2022
3.	Dr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, IAS (HP:2003)	31/01/2023
.	Secretary (Animal Husbandry,	
	Co-operation, Fisheries) to the Government of	
	Himachal Pradesh, Shimla and Managing	
	Director, H.P. Power Corporation Ltd., Shimla	
4.	Dajagy Sharma IAS (HP:2004)	31/10/2023
7.	Corretary (Ayush Printing & Stationery, Youth	
	Services & Sports) to the Government of	
	Himachal Pradesh, Shimia, Secretary,	
	Lokavukta Himachal Pradesh, Shimla and	
	Secretary, Human Rights Commission,	
	Himachal Pradesh, Shimla	
5.	Amitabh Ayasthi IAS (HP:2004)	31/07/2023
5.	Secretary (Horticulture, Jal Shakti Vibhag and	
	Technical Education) to the Government of	
	Himachal Pradesh, Shimla	
	Himachai i faucsh, simma	
	Amit Kashyap, IAS (HP:2008)	31/12/2023
6.	Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, Himachal	
	Pradesh, Shimla and Managing Director, H.P.	
	Tourism Development Corpotation Ltd.,	
	Shimla	



7.	Kalyan Chand, IAS (HP:2011)	31/03/2023
	Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer	
	Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla	
8.	Rakesh Sharma, IAS (HP:2013)	30/04/2023
	Director, Vigilance-cum-Special Secretary	
	(Home & Vigilance) to the Government of	
	Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, Special Secretary to	
	Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla and	
	Director (Forensic Services), Himachal	
	Pradesh, Shimla	

By order

R.D. Dhiman

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. as above Dated Shimla-2, the

و با August, 2022

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The officers concerned.
- 5. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27, Sikandara Road, New Delhi.
- 6. The Advisor-cum-Pr. PS to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 7. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Sr. Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 10. The Sr. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 11. The Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 13. The Director of Estates, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 14. Personal files.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh